

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

Paint Branch REDNUMBER DEP14918

PAG	a <b>E</b>
ww	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 FEB 1 9 2009

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "PAINT BRANCH PORTALS" PROJECT, LOCATED IN SHARON, WEST VIRGINIA, (KANAWHA CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 1:30 PM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE 2010 APR -6 AM 10: 0 I COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S WV PURCHASING FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ΙN DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 04/07/10 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14918

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

02/17/2	<u>gaaaaannannaan</u>		IVIS OF SAL		2HIN		FOB	FMEI	GHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/07/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMNUN	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					HAT ALL P D FAX NUM		L BIDDERS INC	LUDE	
T L P B P	HE STA ATE, S ORTION IDDER: ORTION F THE	ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	THE PRE-B DISMISSA , WILL BE ER CONCLU , BUT DUR	ID. BI L OF TH PERMIT SION OF ING ANY	ARRIVE PRIOR DDERS WHO ARR E TECHNIAL TED TO SIGN I THE TECHNICA SUBSEQUENT P TO SIGN THE	N.	
		IONS T						77070	
I ( B W T	NTERS' RT. 7' RIDGE HERE 1 HE THI EET UI	TATE 7 9/6) A PIERS PAINT REE OP	7 AT PPROX ARE BRANC EN PO LEVAT	EXIT IMATE LOCAT H CRO RTALS ION A	LY 3/10 O ED ON THE SSES UNDE ARE LOCA LONG THE	OCEED U F A MIL RIGHT R THE R TED APP	XIT OFF P PAINT BRANCE. THE TIMBE SIDE OF THE R OAD IN A CULV ROXIMATELY 80 E ROAD TO THE	R OAD ERT.	
0 P F	FFICE H. 30 EE. I	AML&R 4-926-	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY C	CHARLE F \$10.0	ED FROM WVDEP STON, WV 2530 O NON-REFUNDA MONEY ORDER.	4, BLE	
***	XHIBI.								
RI RI	ATION EQUIRI O SUBI	FOR A ES EAC	PUBL H VEN THE	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMI TIME AN A LOSED PUR	CONSTR TS A BI FFIDAVI CHASING	AT: ANY SOLIC UCTION CONTRA D FOR THE WOR T OF COMPLIAN AFFIDAVIT MU	CT K CE	
SIGNATURE 1		$\sim$	<u>,                                     </u>	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T			DATE O. (OT ()	
	retary	· Vla		55-(	)580174	304	4-925-0253 ADDRESS CH	DATE 04/07/10 ANGES TO BE NO	
WHEN	J PESP	- אוטואפ	TO BEO	INICED	T NAME AND	ADDECC	IN SPACE ABOVE L		



MODZEA

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

### Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

**DEP14918** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

p

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY. PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 04/07/10 TITLE 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Secretary



VEZDOR

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

304-925-0253

# Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14918

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

GI-P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR PROPERTIES O2/17/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30 PM  LINE OUANTITY LOP CAT. STEMNOMBER LIMIT PROF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND AT THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	المستنسا			•		Edition 3		
CXX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT.  THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND SUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAL A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	DATE PRINT	ED	TERM	IS OF SALE	SHI	<sup>2</sup> VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
COUNTITY HOP CAT STEMNOMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS SHOULDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.								
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	\$3000000000000000000000000000000000000				T-MI			
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO INSURANCE OF CONTRACT.  THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	LINE	QUAINI		NO NO	HE WIN	OMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNI
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO INSURANCE OF CONTRACT.  THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.								
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO INSURANCE OF CONTRACT.  THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.		(XX) IN	SURANC	E: SUCC	ESSFUL VEN	DOR SHAL	L FURNISH PRO	OF
THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETTY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.		OF COMM	ERCIAL	. GENERA	L LIABILIT	Y INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO	
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.								N
( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE  BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	ş		II.	F .	l l		UF INSURANCE	
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE  BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.				10	, 230,000			
AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE  BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	1							
(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.								
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	-	AN ALIOU	IN LOO	AL IO I	000 01 111	ANOUNT	OF THE CONTRA	
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.								
SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BEFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.								
BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.		SUBMITT	ED WIT	H EACH	BID AS A B	F WEST V	THE SUCCESS	•
BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.								
IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.								
SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.								
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.								
UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	j	STATE O	F WEST	VIRGIN	IA. A LET	TER OF C	REDIT SUBMITT	ED .
ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.								
BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.		ŧ		i	1		•	1
BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.						ID DOND,	I ERI ORIGINOL	
BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.								
OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	1							F ALT
						EL MILL	DE A REQUIREM	
IDEV 11/00	отрология на при на				<u>.</u>			
**************************************	1	REV. 11	<b>I</b>	****	*****		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
**************************************		****	****	****	***	***	****	***
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119								
(EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST			II.	I	1			T   .
COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA		COMPLEI	E IHIS	POKTETN	AL FURM IU	ORIATN	AN AVS DATA	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE \			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS	DATE
Jamy 7. Clay 304-925-0253 04/07/10		m)				30	4-925-0253	04/07/10
Secretary 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	Se	······	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14918

P/	ΛÇ	E	3
	•	5	

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEZDOR

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** a-Io DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/									
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/07/	2010	59.637347937435553	BID	OP	ENING TIME	01:3	SOPM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		iakidakoakaddagadi		<u>1600,000,000,000,000</u>		0 000 000			
	EVALUA	TION T	O DET	EDMIN	E YOUR ELIGIBIL	TV	' AC AN AMI		
	CONTRA				REQUIREMENT UNI			16	
1 '	1				029-0119 IS NOT				
					CAN CONTACT THE				
					S.OSMRE.GOV				
	*****	****	****	* * * *	**********	€ <b>*</b> *	********	**	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE				
	WEST V	TOCTALT	A CTA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI		C THAT ALL		
					RFORM CONTRACTION				
					. THE WEST VIRG				
					OWERED TO ISSUE				
					FOR A CONTRACTO				
					WEST VIRGINIA I			OR,	
					KANAWHA BLVD. E.				
	RM 749	-B, CH	ARLES	TON,	WV 25305, PH. 30	14-	558-7890.		
	LIECT V	TPCTNT	A STA	TE CO	 DE 21-11-11 REQU	TD	EC ANY		
					INCLUDE THE CONT				
		ON TH			THOUGHT THE COM	N.M	CIONS EICENS	"	
1	t.	TO CO	1 1				•		
	***************************************		İ		Commence Manager to the Co				
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		Green Mountain Co	пipa	iny		
					WV002057				
	CUNIRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:		• • •		• • •	
	THE CIL	CCESSE	111 BT	UDEB	WILL BE REQUIRE	т	O EUDNICH A		
					ORS LICENSE PRIC			ne l	
		HASE O				1	TO TOOURNEE	<b>U</b> .	
			Ī						
				APP	LICABLE LAW				
	HE WE	SI VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	LNG	DIVISION RU	ILES	•
	M KEGU	ST EUD	OHUT!	O TON	INFORMATION PRO	I A T	DCAVCING NED IN 1HF	1	
	1/C WUL		Q 0 0 1	- 1 TOIA	1330ED DI INE	r u	VCUM2TAR		
SIGNATURE \				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO				
)00	mx	r. Ua	I.		TELEPHONE 30	4-9	25-0253	DATE 04/	07/10
TITLE . Se	ecretary	) FE	IN()	55-	0580174			NGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE
L			TO REO		T NAME AND ADDRESS	INI			



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14918

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		FO	В	FREIGHTTERMS	
02/17/										
BID OPENING DATE	: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	04/07/	2010	Sistema e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	<u>]</u>	BID OP	ENING	TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
	<u> </u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	300400440000000	10,000,000,000,000		0.000.000.000.0000.0000.0000.0000.0000.0000				091991991
	DIVIC	TON TO	TUE C	OIE V	UTHORITY GOVE	DNING	TUTO			
	1	REMENT.	IIIL 3	OLE A	CINORILI GOVE	EKNTING	1112			
	i Kooo	5 to 5 fto 14 1 *								
	ANY I	NFORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPECIF:	ICATIO	N MANU.	ALS, DR		
					AL OR WRITTEN					
					ION PROVIDED					
	1		THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS	s volid	AND O	F NO		
	EFFEC	Т.								
	CINN	מדופר ד	0 000	ceen.						
	(I) N	OTICE T			N WORK SPECII	eten u	EDETM	10 TO DE		
	COMPI				ALENDAR DAYS					
						,	VENT T			
					RENCE IS REQU					
					PECIFIC DATE					
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.					
	(2) G				TENANCE:					
	-u= 0				LS AND WORKMA					
					JECT TO THE (				)	
					CTIVE TRADES OM OR A SPEC			SENCE OF		
					OTH AS TO THE					
					N ACCEPTANCE					
	THE C	ONTRACT	OR BE	CONS	IDERED GUARAI	NTEED	BY THE			
					R FROM THE DA			CCEPTANCE		
	OF TH	E WORK.	NEI	THER	THE FINAL AC	CEPTAN	ICE NOR	THE		
					LIEVE THE CO					
					LIGENCE OR FA					
					WITHIN THE GI					
		EN NOLI		E EXP	ENSE OF THE (	CUNTRA	CIUR U	PUN		
	MITTI	(B)		NG TH	E ONE-YEAR GI	IABAMT	EE DED	IND. THE		
	CONTR				IN THE PROJEC					
					F THE ACCEPTA					
	1				E NEGLIGENCE					
		1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	000000000000000000000000000000000000000				a de la companya de			Colonia de de
IGNATURE \	~~~	<u> </u>		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A ITELEPH			IDATE	0.1.70=7.15	
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	X. Ua		~~~	7 *************************************	304-9	925-0253		04/07/10	
ITLE S	ecrețar	cy) FE	( )	55 <b>-</b>	0580174		ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	E
WH	IEN RES	PONDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND ADDE	RESS IN	SPACE AE	BOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

**DEP14918** 

RFO NUMBER

P	١Q	E	
		7	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

SH-P 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHII	<sup>3</sup> VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/	2010	·····					
BID OPENING DATE:		04/07/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ППУ	UOP CAT		UMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	<u> 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 </u>			(46)   10) (40) (40) (40) (40) (40) (40) (40) (4			
	CUNTOV	стпр т	N ANY OF	TUE HODE	THAT DEN	ELOPS DURING	THE
	CHABVM	TEE DE	RIOD CHAI	I BE CUBB	ECTED DV	THE CONTRACT	IHE
	AT ITS			L DL COKK	CCIED DI	THE CUNTRACT	UK
		(C)		YEAR GUAR	ANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NO	T RE
	CONSTR		BEING AN	EXTENSIO	N OF THE	PERFORMANCE	TIME
a de la companya de l	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK UNI	ER THE CO	NTRACT.		
***************************************		(D)	GUARANTE	ES CONCER	NING REV	EGETATION MAY	BE
				IE TECHNIC	AL SPECI	FICATIONS	į.
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.				
	(3) T	ERMINA		DACT MAY	DE 6410E		
	TN PAR					LLED IN WHOLE PURCHASING,	OR
	WITHOU	T PRF.J	UDICE TO	ANY OTHER	DICHT OF	R REMEDY IT M	a A V
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED THAT	HE CONTRA	CTOR IS	GIVEN NOT LES	S
						CE, (DELIVERE	
	CERTIF	IED MA	IL, RETUR	N RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	-
and the second s	TO TER	MINATE	•				
п							·
į			L BE THE	RESPONSIB	ILITY OF	THE SUCCESSF	UL
	VENDOR	- 1	0074711				
	DEDMIT	(A)	ORIAIN A	LL NECESS	ARY DIVI	SION OF HIGHW	IAYS
	MATERT.	AIS TO	ALL IKANS	THE JOB	OF EMOT	PMENT AND	u viene de la company de la co
ľ	1 1 5 % 1 % a. 1 % a. 1	(B)	į.		1	ED CONSTRUCTI	ON
	PERMIT:		ELATED JO	B PERMITS	. KEQUIK	LD CONSTRUCT	
and the same of th					-		
***************************************	(5) TI	L		ICATIONS:	I		
and the second		ALL	WORK UNDE	R THIS CO	NTRACT S	HALL BE IN	
ļ	ACCORD	ANCE W	ITH THE S	PECIFICAT	IONS PRE	PARED FOR THE	
			OF THE "F	AINT BRAN	CH PORTA	LS"	
	PROJECT		C ADE THE	ODDODATES	HEDE TH		
ļ	AND ALI	PROV	TSTONS. (	I Alicec AM	UEKE IN	BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN	ADE
i	MADE PI	ROPERL	Y A PART	OF THIS C	ONTRACT	AND CONSISTS	OF
	10 DRA	VINGS	AS PREPAR	ED BY TET	RA TECH,	INC.	
					-		
SIGNATURE \		<u> </u>	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR			DATE OF COTAGE
TITLE ON	w/>		an (			4-925-0253	DATE 04/07/10
Se	crétary	) FE	5.5	5-0580174	<i>ب</i>	ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

**GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

## Request for Quotation

DEP14918

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ø II - p. 1- O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF	SALE SHIP	VIA	FO:B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE:	<del>, 1</del>				
100700000000000000000000000000000000000	04/07/201		BID OPENIN	NG TIME 01	:30PM
LINE (	OU YTITMAUC	P NO ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(6)		ND COMPLETION:		and the same of th	
		TRACTOR SHALL FU		· · · · · ·	
		PAYMENT WITH AND BEFORE REQUEST			
		ATIONS SHALL BE	E		
		IS THE DEP'S IN			
	1	BE MADE WITHIN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
l	ICATION FOR				
				The state of the s	
(7)		N FOR PARTIAL PA	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
con		TRACTOR MAY, ON			***************************************
		MENT BASED ON THE SU			***************************************
		DETERMINED FROM			
		IF BASED UPON U			1
	<b>1</b>	ED IF BASED UPOR			
	***			•	
		THE EVENT THE			
		PROTECTION, THE			
	RACI NULL A OUT FURTHER	ND VOID, AND TE	MINALE SUCH (	CUNTRACT	
   Marill	OUL FOR INER	UNDER.	**************************************	***************************************	
REV.	1/2005		an Acceptance of the Control of the	The second secon	
			14 MINISTRALIA (1904)	300	
PREF	ERENCE FOR	USE OF DOMESTIC	STEEL PRODUCT	TS	
1.		AUTHORIZED BY			
		DIVISION PURSUAN OR MAY USE OR SI			
		TRACT PROJECT O			
		DE IN THE UNITED			
	THIS CONTRA				
			ASSERTIONALISAS		
,		CONTRACT PROJECT			
,	CONSTRU	CTION OF, OR ANY	ADDITION TO	, ALTERATIO	
.	I .	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR			
SIGNATURE 1	7. Clay		TELEPHONE 304-925-0	0253 DATE (	04/07/10
TITLE Sedret		55-0580174	·		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Dealer	<u> </u>	22 0300T/4		ADDITION VIININGES	10 DE ROTED ADOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP14918

PAGE	_
14,	
. 9	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ω±-р

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

\*709045227

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F08	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/					
BID OPENING DATE:	<u>0</u>	4/07/2010	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANT	NO.	ITEM NUMBER  1PROVEMENT TO ANY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		STRUCTURE, INC OR HIGHWAYS, C OR COOLING OR	LUDING, BUT NOT OR THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN	LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER	
		SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST	THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A COVIRGINIA FOR WHIDR AFTER JUNE 6,	DNTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF IS, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	С.	AMERICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTA	
	WRI		E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TENTOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR TOOST IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITENTH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOOS (\$2,500.00), WE PURPOSES OF TALLE OF THE STEELTHE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
•	В.	DETERMINES THA	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE	L MATERIALS ARE	
SIGNATURE \	$\overline{}$	$\sim$ 1	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
TITLE	$\stackrel{\star}{\sim}$	· Clay	304	4-925-0253 DATE	04/07/10
Se	cretary	55-	-0580174	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP14918**  10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 04/07/2010 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINES BY THE UNITED STATES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 Ov. 04/07/10 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174 Secretary



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFO:NUMBER
DEP14918

Pβ	GE		
	1	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPOND	ENCE TO ATTENTION OF	0.000000000
CHUCK BOWMAN	<u>.</u>	ere recent de la company
304-558-2157		

ン世名の日

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/								· ·
BID OPENING DATE:	6	04/07/	2010		BID	OPE	NING TIME O	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				S NO				
	DEPART	MENT O	F LAB	OR, F	OREIGN PRODUCTS	MAY	/ BE SUPPLIED	
					CTS ARE 30% OR M	4ORE	HIGHER IN	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.			
					OF A CONTRACT U			1
	PKOATS	SIONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICER OF TH	HE S	SPENDING UNIT	
	DEIERM	TINES I	HATT	HERE	EXISTS A BID FOR	R LI	KE FOREIGN	
	ALUMIN	IUM, GL	ASS U	R SIE	EL THAT IS REASO	JNAE	BLE AND LOWER	
,	OFFICE	HE LUW	ESI B	IN FO	R DOMESTIC PRODU	JCTS	S, THE SPENDING	
	DEDUCT	TON TH	EUUES	I OHEC	WRITING, A REEV	ALU	JATION AND	
	VII NE	NDODC TON TH	ITE	LUME 2	T BID FOR SUCH D	JUME	SIIC PRODUCTS.	
					ATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR S			
	SUFFLI	THO LO	KEIGH	ALUN	INUM, GLASS UK S	HEE	: <b>L</b> •	
							•	
	REV. 3	1/88						
		,, 00						
	EXHIBI	Т 9						ч
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	0F	CONSTRUCTION	
		T ADDE					301101110011011	·
					:			
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR AGENCY S	SHAL	L BE REQUIRED	
-	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHEDULE IN	ISS	SUING	
					DDENDA FOR STATE			1
								]
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	<b>T/ENG</b>	INEER SHALL PREP	ARE	THE ADDENDUM	
					IES THAT HAVE PR			
	AND SP	ECIFIC	ATION	S FOR	THE PROJECT. T	HE	ADDENDUM AND	
					D TO THE BUYER I	EN T	THE STATE	
		SING D			THE ARCHITECT/EN	<b>V</b> GIN	IEER SHALL ALSO	
					ENDUM TO THE STA	\TE	AGENCY FOR	
•	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.			
					END THE ADDENDUM			
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF NECESSARY,	EXT	TEND THE BID	
<b>\</b>				SEF REV	ZERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	] Nitritic	yM¢	
SIGNATURE \	77	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		TELEPHONE		DATE	0. 40= 440
TITLE	(X, X, X	F. \ La	<u>~</u>		TELEPHONE 304	14-92	25-0253	04/07/10
Se	ecretary	d FE	"()	· 55 <b>-</b> 0	0580174		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14918

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	'A	FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/07/	2010			DID	OPENING TIME	0.1	. 70DW
LINE	0:	NTITY	ZUIU UOP	CAT	ITEMINUI		OPENING TIME	UI:	:30PM
2.1142	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		U.U.	NO.	HEWING	VIDER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
WALKER THE STATE OF THE STATE O				:					
							RECEIVED BY	THE	
j .		IG DATE		IEEN	CI4) DAYS	PRIUR	TO THE BID		
WARRIER 1	OI LIVE	O DAIL	•					-	
ni ever							KNOWLEDGED BY		
							CHASING DIVIS	SION	
l .				•			PLY TO THE		
							PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR A		
							URPOSE OF	314	
					TIME AND			***************************************	
<b>O</b>								-	
***************************************	REV. 1	1/96						***************************************	
VAXAAAAAAAAAAAA	1	1770						****	
15 CONTRACTOR    EXHIBI	T 10								
1					REQUI	SITION	NO.: .DEP1491	18	
	ADDENT	OUM ACK	NUME	DOEME	NI T"				
	ADDENL	JUN ACK	NOWLE	DGENE	14.1				
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING CHECK	(ED	
							Y REVISIONS 1	го м	
	PROPOS	SAL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFIC	ATION,	ETC.		
	ADDENT	oum no.	10.						
	ADDEMI	ייסאו איטנ	. 2 %					1	
	NO. 1	X							
-		Х						1	
***************************************	NO. 2	* * * * * * *	• •						
	uo 3								
**************************************	NO. 3		• •						
***	NO. 4							***************************************	
		·			•				
68453000000000000000000000000000000000000		521525108521086081818			VERSE SIDE FOR T	EDME AND CO	 NOITIONS		
SIGNATURE \	-	(10	/	DEE NE	ALFIOL ONE TORY	TELEDUONE		DATE	
TITLE D.W	$X \rightarrow X$	· Vo	<u> </u>			] 30	94-925-0253	0	4/07/10
S	ecretar	y [	<u> </u>	55 <b>-</b>	0580174		ADDRESS CI	HANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP14918

SH-p

DEP14918

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ... CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/07/2010	BID (	DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
NO. 5			•	
		URE TO CONFIRM T		
ADDEND	NUM(S) MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
VENDOB	MUCT CLEADLY III	DERSTAND THAT AN	V VEDDAI	
1	( · )	ASSUMED TO BE M		
		ETWEEN VENDOR'S		
		L IS NOT BINDING		,
	1 1	WRITING AND ADDE		·
SPECIF	ICATIONS BY AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
	10my X	I. Yan	CTOMATHDE	
		1	SIGNATURE	
	Green Mount	ain Company	COMPANY	
	1, 17, 14			
		P	DATE	
mr.u .	1.00			
REV. 1	.1/96			
	TON	ICE	•	
A SIGN	IED BID MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
***************************************				
1	DEPARTMENT OF ADM	1		·
1 !	PURCHASING DIVISI BUILDING 15	.UN .		
	OLLDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON S	TREET, EAST		
I I	CHARLESTON, WV 2			
	**************************************			
	***************************************	17		
Till DT	n cunul n courata	THIE THEODMATTO	N AN THE EAST OF	
		THIS INFORMATION  D MAY NOT BE CON		
1116 5.1				
SIGNATURE \	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	ADITIONS	
1 ams	J. Clay	304	-925-0253 DATE C	4/07/10
Secretary Secretary	7 FEIN () 55 <b>-</b>	0580174		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14918

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253
GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY
511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

02/17/2010 FREIGHT TERMS

BID OPENING DATE:	04/07/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME (	1 )1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	4OU	CAT NO	ITEM NUN			PRICE	AMOUNT
			a la v					
	SEALED BID							
	·							
	BUYER:			CB-23				
	RFQ. NO.:			DEP1491	Ω			
	Ki Q + HU++			DEFIG	0			
	BID OPENING	DATE:		04/07/2	010			
	DID OPENIALO	T T 14 F		1.70 04		,		•
Transaction of the state of the	BID OPENING	TME		1:30 PM				
			1					
	PLEASE PROVI	DE A F	AX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECE	SSARY	
	TO CONTACT Y	OU REG	SARDI	NG YOUR B	ID:			
			304	-925-9230				
								•
AT	VENDOR SHOUL	D SUBM	IIT W	ITH THEIR	BID TH	E CURREN	Т	
	REMIT-TO ADD	RESS T	O BE	USED FOR	PAYMEN	T PROCES	SING:	
100 mm			511	50th St				
				~~~**L	*** *** *** *** *** ***			
		Cba	rlest	on; WY 253	04			
		**************************************	ľ	- H				
	PLEASE PRINT			AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCERNING T	HIS QU	JOTE:					
		7	Jody	Clay				
							* * • • • • •	
		-						
							•	
			,					
SIGNATURE IX			SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL	VDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	S. Clax				TELEPHONE 30	4-925-0253	B DATE	04/07/10
TITLE		N	55-0	0580174		\$		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		·						

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Green Mountain Company Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0580174  Address: 511 50th St.
City: Charleston State: W Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 304-925-0253 Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Tammy J. Clay , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. X Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Υ.	1	10
12	٣T	3 )

Contractor's Business Name:	Green Mountain Company

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #	
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	. Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

# Paint Branch Portals Requisition # DEP14918 Contractor's Bid Sheet

/endors Name:	<u>Green Mountain</u>	Company	 

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.0	1	Mobilization and Demobilization, per lump sum (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 6,000.00
2.0	. 1	Construction Layout, per lump sum (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 3,000.00
3.0	1	Quality Control, per lump sum (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 1,000.00
4.1	1	Site Preparation, per lump sum (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 6,400.00
4.2	1	Demolition of Bridge Piers (Estimated qty. 42), per lump sum	LS	\$ 5,440.00
5.0	1	Sediment Control, per lump sum	LS	\$ 800,00
6.0	1	Re-Vegetation, per lump sum	LS	\$ 2,500.00
8.0	1	Unclassified Excavation, per lump sum	LS	\$ 3,000.00
9.1	1	Bat Gate Mine Seal #1 (including splash pad)	12000.00	\$12,000.00
9.2	1	Bat Gate Mine Seal #2 (including splash pad)		\$10,000.00
9.3	1	Bat Gate Mine Seal #3 (including splash pad)	14000.00	\$14,000.00
		·		·.
	······································			
		·		
		·		
			· ·	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
····				
		TOTAL		\$64,140.00
		IUIAL	A CONTRACTOR AND A CONT	N7 07 9 2 7 0 1 0 0

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total	Number:	7
A ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	** (******	

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
139752 CLAY, RODNE 139752 CLAY, RODNE 139752 CLAY, RODNE 139752 CLAY, RODNE 139753 CLAY, RODNE 139753 CLAY, TAMMY 139754 BOWMAN, DAV	J W Y W Y W Y W Y	SH CB DIR TRS	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		100%

Janux J. Clan



DOCZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

4.50.00.00.00			تبنسسه	•
TOTOTOT	1	91	Ω	

HUCK	BOWMAN	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALLENTION OF 304-558-2157

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATEPRINT	<u> </u>	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
DOPENING DATE:	2010 1 04/07/i	2010	BID	OPEN		-30PM
LINE	. (1975)	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				to the she'd		1
	*****	***** ADD	ENDUM NO. 01 ***	* * * * 7		All Marie Ma
人類類的數字	A YANGARINTINI TAKO TOO CI	מים משר חשר	E PAINT BRANCH P	ORT	ALS PROJECT TO	
	CLARIFY THE	PRE-BID ME	ETING DATE.		•	
•		1		<u></u>		
711	THE MANDATOR	Y ON-SITE	PRE-BID IS SCHED	TIDT.	J FOR TUESDAY,	
	MARCH 09, 20 BODY OF THE	10 AT 1:30	PM. THE DATE P	PDJ.	TOTHE THE TIME	
		1			$\lim_{n\to\infty} h(x) = \sup_{x\in X_n} h(x) = \lim_{n\to\infty} h(x) = \lim$	
	BID OPENING	DATE AND I	IME REMAIN UNCHA	NGE	D AS 04/07/10	ļ
	MCT 1.20 DM	1 !		1	the second second	to the second
1 1 5- 9-7	****	***** N	OTHER CHANGES		***	
					was progression of the con-	and the second s
			·	Į		
				ļ	en e	The second secon
g Agail an Chair ann an Air. Ann an Gailtean an Chairlean						
Tanggar and Asia					, .	·
001		<b>Ј</b> В	962-73		i karangan kalangan perbagai kalangan kalangan kalangan kalangan kalangan kalangan kalangan kalangan kalangan Kalangan kalangan ka	
,	1			-	NDONEDET IIG	
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATI	on of Land & oth	IEK.	PROPERTIES	
			ND OF RFQ DEP14	670	***** TOTAL	\$64,140.00
-	***** THIS	IS THE EL	DE REQ DEFI-	* 10	2011111	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	4				and the second of the second o	·
				***************************************		
30 - 130 F						
	- Additional and the second and the	Septiment of the septim				
<del></del>		sper	 REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITI	ONS	
GNATURE .	<u> </u>	/	TELEPHONE		925-0253 DATE	04/07/10
	my yillo	FÉN		704-	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	retary V	U 55-	-0580174 RT NAME AND ADDRES			



HODZEA

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

## Request for Quotation

Paint Branch AFGNUMBER DEP14918

PAC	aE 💮
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	ниск	илмыная		
	AL	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ø∓-¤-F0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHI	PVIA	F	O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/23/							***************************************		
BID OPENING DATE:	Buladanosantalon	04/07/	2010	raarraar eersee	Toda Nilassia in diamenta and	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMN	IUMBER	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
	****	****	****	*** A	DDENDUM	NO. 2 **	*****	*****	* * *
						THE PRE- ROM THE			
1	BID ME			\$		KON INE	HANDATU	KT PKE-	
	BID OP AT 1:3		DATE	AND T	IME REMA	IN UNCHA	NGED AS	04/07/	10
	*****	****	****	*** N	O OTHER	CHANGES	*****	*****	***
0001			JB		962-73		***************************************		
	RECLAM	l Ation:	RFST	ORATI	ON OF LA	ND & OTH	FR PROP	FRTTES	
T-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-10									
***************************************		TU	TO T						\$64,140.00
	*****	IHIS	12 1	HE EN	ט טר ארע	DEP14	918 ***	*** TOTA	AL: 404,140.00
- Secretarian de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la compa									
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	2		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COL	 VDITIONS		
SIGNATURE I		. ('lc				TELEPHONE 304	4-925-025	3 P	ATE 04/07/10
TITLE	cretary	FE	:IN	55-	0580174				GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING:				3 ADDDEOO			ELED 'VENDOD'

Agency DEP
REQ.P.O# DEP14918

#### **BID BOND**

			undersigned, <u>Green Mountain Company</u>			
				Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		
	of <u>One Park Circle We</u>	stfield Center OH, a corpo	ration organized and existin	ig under the laws of the State of		
<u>Ohio</u>	with its principal	office in the City of Westfield Cente	er, as Surety, are he	eld and firmly bound unto the State		
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$ 5%	) for the payment of which,		
		and severally bind ourselves, our he				
	The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas the I	Principal has submitted to t	ne Purchasing Section of the		
DEP14	ment of Administration a cert 4918, Paint Branch Porta	ain bid or proposal, attached hereto a I in Kanawha County WV, accord	and made a part hereof, to eding to plans and specific	enter into a contract in writing for cations.		
	NOW THEREFORE					
	NOW THEREFORE,					
agreem force ar	and shall furnish any other bo lent created by the acceptant nd effect. It is expressly unde the penal amount of this obli	epted and the Principal shall enter into onds and insurance required by the b se of said bid, then this obligation sha erstood and agreed that the liability of	id or proposal, and shall in a ill be null and void, otherwis if the Surety for any and all o	all other respects perform the se this obligation shall remain in full claims hereunder shall, in no event,		
way imp waive n	paired or affected by any extension.	ension of the time within which the Ot	oligee may accept such bid,	and said Surety does hereby		
		Principal and Surety have hereunto se				
nave ca		be affixed hereunto and these prese	nts to be signed by their pro	oper officers, this		
3rd	_day of <u>March</u>	, 20 <u>10</u>				
⊃rincipa	l Corporate Seal		Green Mountain (	Company Name of Principal)		
			14/	1.01		
			By <b>√</b> // Clav (i	Must be President or		
			\	Vice President)		
			<u>President</u>	, 		
				(Title)		
Surety C	orporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Ins	urance Company		
			1)	Name of Surety)		
			Ross E. Johnson	Attorney-in-Fact		
			i toda mi odini dell			

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

#### POWER NO. 4751892 01

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity's Surrety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be proposed in the president of t

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina W. WINDING

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive.

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of sald Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 3rd day of arch A.D., 2010. March







Frank A. Carrino. Secretar



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, Kanawha COUNTY OF TO-WIT: I, David H. Bowman \_\_\_\_\_, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: 1. I am an employee of \_\_\_Green Mountain Company (Company Name) I do hereby attest that \_\_\_Green Mountain Company 2. (Company Name) maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Green Mountain Company (Company Name) Title: Vice President of Operations Date: 4/7/10 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of April, 2010. March 25, 2017 By Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY J. CLAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304 (Commission Expires March 25, 20

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No.	DEP	14918
---------	-----	-------

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304 My Commission Expires March 25, 2017

Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company	
Authorized Signature: V Danil H. Bauman Date:	4/7/10
State of West Virginia	
County of Kanawha , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 7th day of April ,	20_10
My Commission expires March 25 , 2017.	
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC	Clay
	U